# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Adam Cleary		104/01/2010 I	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	India Trading Srl.		
Street Address:	Via Raffaello Sanzio, 8, 1-20016		
City:	Pero		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Entity Type:	Limited liability (joint stock) company: ITALY		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77194566	KAMASUTRA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.336.4725

Email: dmattessich@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle I. Mattessich
Address Line 1: 80 S. 8th Street, Suite 3200
Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14816.36US01

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Danielle I. Mattessich
Address Line 1: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2910

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0116

0.00

\_CH \$40.00

900161047

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich		
Signature:	/daniellemattessich/		
Date:	05/02/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=kama assign_20100502141737#page1.tif source=kama assign_20100502141737#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0117

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adam Cleary, a citizen of the United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), of OAKWOOD, Petworth Road Chiddingfold, Nr Godalming, SURREY GU8 4UJ (U.K) is the record owner of the "intellectual property" listed in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, India Trading Srl., a limited liability (joint stock) company organized under the laws of Italy (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at Via Raffaello Sanzio, 8, 1-20016 Pero, ITALY, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark effective on the date of the execution of this Agreement.

Adam Cleary,

Date: 1 0 4 10

/: // CLA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0118

# APPENDIX A

KAMASUTRA 77/194566 032 – Beers, lagers Application filed on May 033 – Wines, alcoholic beverages 31, 2007.	<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Class & Goods	Status	Country
containing wines	KAMASUTRA	77/194566	033 – Wines, alcoholic beverages	filed on May	U.S.A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 05/02/2010